## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2823/2023

SURENDRA KUMAR MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAJENDRA KUMAR MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Avinashi K. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 to 9 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved proposed legal representative nos.3(i) & 3(iii).

Service is complete on proposed legal representative no. 3(ii) and respondent nos. 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 4.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar