SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2823/2023

SURENDRA KUMAR MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRAJENDRA KUMAR MODI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 04-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Avinashi K. Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report, learned counsel for the petitioners has not furnished the fresh particulars of the proposed legal representatives 3(i) and 3(iii).
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the fresh address of the proposed legal representative 3(i) has been furnished as recently as on 25th September, 2023. Registry to verify and issue notice on the fresh address.
- 3. As regards the proposed legal representative 3(iii), learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks further time to furnish the fresh address.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)