ITEM NO.1720 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2823/2023

SURENDRA KUMAR MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJENDRA KUMAR MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Ms. Aneeta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is given to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substituted service through paper publication in respect of proposed Lr. No. 3(iii).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR